504293342 03/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4340023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAESEUNG KIM	01/31/2017
SUNHEE KANG	02/20/2017
JUHEE KANG	02/20/2017
SUMI LEE	02/17/2017
JEONG JEA SEO	02/24/2017
MOOYOUNG SEO	02/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSTITUT PASTEUR KOREA
Street Address:	16, DAEWANGPANGYO-RO 712 BEON-GIL
Internal Address:	BUNDANG-GU
City:	SEONGNAM-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	463-400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15319983

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: drs@slepatents.com **Correspondent Name:** DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BB.366X
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK
SIGNATURE:	/David R. Saliwanchik/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2017

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 041763 FRAME: 0904

504293342

source=exAssign#page1.tif	
source=exAssign#page2.tif	
source=exAssign#page3.tif	
source=exAssign#page4.tif	
source=exAssign#page5.tif	
source=exAssign#page6.tif	
source=exAssign#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 041763 FRAME: 0905

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **Anti-Infective Compounds**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

☑ filed December 19, 2016, as Serial No. <u>15/319,983</u>.

WHEREAS, INSTITUT PASTEUR KOREA, 16, Daewangpangyo-ro 712 beon-gil, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, 463-400 Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said **INSTITUT PASTEUR KOREA**, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to **INSTITUT PASTEUR KOREA**, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said **INSTITUT PASTEUR KOREA**, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said INSTITUT PASTEUR KOREA, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said INSTITUT PASTEUR KOREA; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said INSTITUT PASTEUR KOREA, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 7 pages

	Docket No. I	BB.366X
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	3/st	day of
20/7		

Address:

52-102, Hyundai Apt. 70, Apgujeong-ro 33-gil

Gangnam-gu 135-903 REPUBLIC OF KOREA

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I,	Hway	aging Km	n		, whose fu	ıll post office
		(name of witnes				
address is _	16, Daewon	Jpanguo-	0 7/2	been-gil	Bundary	-gn ;
	ngram -si,	Gnevry	n-do	13488.		Korea,
	,	(addre	ss of witne	ess)		

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: January 3/st, 20/7 (signature of witness)

Docket No. BB.366X

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have I	hereunto set my hand this 20th day of
February, 2016.	
<u>'</u>	
Signed	
	Sunhee Kang / 103-1701, Beodeulchi Maeul, Kyoungnam
	Honorsvelle 1 Cha Apt., Seongbok-dong, Suji-gu,
	Yongin-si
	Gyeonggi-do 448-739
	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
STATEMEN	T BY WITNESS
I, Young Mi Kim	, whose full post office s) n-ro, Uiwang-si, Gyeonggi-do,
(name of witness	s)
address is 1912/04, 13, Maeso	n-ro, Chang-si, Ctyconggi-do,
Kepublic of Konea	
(addres	s of witness)
hereby declare that I was personally present and to me to be the person named in the assignment	d did see the above-named person, personally known nt, duly sign and execute the same.
	. 1
Fohnuary 20, 2017	Marsh
Date: February 20, 2017	(signature of witness)
·	(0.5.00.00)

Docket No. BB.366X

IN TESTIMONY V February , 2016 . 2017	WHEREOF, I have	e hereunto set my hand this _	20th	day of
	Signed	Juhee Kang 1901-2202, Ggumdongsan Sang-dong, Wonmi-gu, B Gyeonggi-do 420-708 REPUBLIC OF KOREA		
	STATEME	NT BY WITNESS		
I,address is_#207, Heungdeak-gu	Juhee (name of wither Osongsaengr Chenjin-	Park ess) yeong /-ro, Oso si. Chungchengbul ess of witness)	, whose full post	office Rok
hereby declare that I was pe	ersonally present a led in the assignm	nd did see the above-named pent, duly sign and execute th	person, personally e same.	known
		(orginature) or	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

			Docket No. BB.366X
IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I have	e hereunto set my hand th	is <u>17+h</u> day o
20/ 3	Signed_	Sumi Lee 30, Ujangchun-ro 32 b Busan 607-837 REPUBLIC OF KORI	
	STATEME	NT BY WITNESS	
I, Hye	Teon Same of witne	sagong ss)	, whose full post office
address is Apt, 6502-90 Gyeoggi-do, Ke	2, 21/0	<u>Wingesunhwan-ro,</u>	Hanam - Si,
<u> </u>	rea , 15 (addre	ess of witness)	
hereby declare that I was personato me to be the person named in			
Date: February 10,5	2017	(signature	of witness)

J:\BB\366X\DOCUMENTS\ASSIGNMENT.DOC/rfz

" " . "Security . .

Page 5 of 7 pages

PATENT REEL: 041763 FRAME: 0910 Docket No. BB.366X

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 24th day of Signed Jong Jea Seo

Address: 101-703, 44, Madeul-ro 1-gil, Nowon-gu Seoul 139-916

REPUBLIC OF KOREA

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

1, Kang Suk-young , whose full post office (name of witness)

address is Sokung 101-703, Medeul-ro 1-gil 44, Wolgye-dong , Nowon-gu Seoul (0/910), Republic of Korea (address of witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Page 6 of 7 pages

Date: Feb. 2414, 2019

	TESTIMON Y, 2014 Ju	Y WHEREOF, I l	have hereunto set my hand this	Docket No. BB.366X
	2017	Sign Address:	Mooyoung Seo 107-1403, Hanseong Ap dong, Suji-gu, Yongin-si Gyeonggi-do 448-768 REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
		STATE	MENT BY WITNESS	
I,_	Saeyeon	Lee		_, whose full post office
address is		(· · · - · ·	Bundang-gu, Gyeonggi-do,	Korea
		(ac	ddress of witness)	7
-		• • •	nt and did see the above-named proment, duly sign and execute th	
				1

Page 7 of 7 pages

RECORDED: 03/28/2017

Date: 1, Feb. 2019

(signature of witness)